PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4197294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAUS H. JORGENSEN	03/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOKIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	KEILALAHDENTIE 4
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9473602	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Sandy.fong-Hou@nokia.com

Correspondent Name: NOKIA USA INC.

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH MATHILDA AVE

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51996CNT4 INV TO NCORP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDY FONG-HOU
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Fong-Hou/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_InventorJORGENSEN-to-NokiaCorporation_Executed-24Mar2006#page1.tif source=Assignment InventorJORGENSEN-to-NokiaCorporation Executed-24Mar2006#page2.tif

PATENT 504150621 REEL: 040741 FRAME: 0976

Docket No.: 891,0013.U1(US)		For 🛭 U.S. an For 🖾 U.S. Ap	d/or 🛛 Foreign Rights oplication or 🔲 U.S. Patent		
	ASSIGNMEN	IT OF INVENTION			
In accordance with an be listed below, or AS and valuable consider	SSIGNORS, if mo	een ASSIGNEE and A re than one name be lis	SSIGNOR, if one name ted below, and for good		
(1) ASSIGNOR (inve	entor):				
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR :	LAST NAME Jorgensen	FIRST NAME Claus	middle name H.		
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:	CILL & STATE OF COOLING		CITIZENSHIP Denmark		
POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Kong Georgsvej 58, 1. tv 4000 Frederiksberg Denmark					
hereby sell(s), assign	(s) and transfer(s)	to			
ASSIGNEE:	•				
Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4 02150 Espoo Finland					
wight title and intere	est for the United including all rig	States and its territorish that to claim priority	e ASSIGNEE, the entire al possessions, and in all y, and to any and all		
	Portable	Electronic Device			
which is found in:					
∑ the paten	t application exect	uted on the same date h	erewith,		
U.S. pate	nt application num	nberfiled	a		

1

and any logal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(1) Assignor Name: Claus H. Jorgensen

73 2

Date